
To 

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER: BONAI FOREST DIVISION 

Phone 06626-244454: E-mail- dfo.bonai@odisha.gov.in 
No.84_/6F-(Mg.) Dt: og.o).2024 

Sub: -

Sub: 

Ref: 

Sir, 

1 

2. 

3 

Sri Anil Sharma, Power of Attorney Holder of 
Sri C.P. Sharma, Mines Owner, 

At/PO-Chaibasa, Dist-Singhbhum (West), 
Jharkhand-833201. 

By E-mail 

Proposal for seeking prior approval of Central Government under 

Section-2 (i) of the Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 in favour of Anil 

Kumar Sharma Power of Attorney of Late Chandi Prasad Sharma for 

non-forestry use of 67.352 ha. forest land for Iron & Manganese Ore 

Mining in village Raikela, Bahamba and Tensa under Bonai Sub 

No.FPIORIMIN/39199/2019). 

Differential payment of NPV in respect of 67.352 ha. of forest land. 

Stage-l approval granted Letter No.8-25/2022-FC dt.4.12.2023 of the 

MoEF & CC, Gol. 
Memo No.26362/FE&CC dt.21.12.2023 of the FE&CC Dept. Govt. of 

Odisha. 
Memo No.25109 dt.22.12.2023 of the Conservator of Forests (Nodal), 

Bhubaneswar. 

Whereas the Stage-l approval over 67.352 ha. forest land in respect 

of Raikela, Bahamba and Tensa Iron & Manganese Ore Mines of Sri Anil 

Kumar Sharma Power of Attorney of Late Chandi Prasad Sharma has been granted by 

the MoEF & CC, Govt. of lndia vide Letter under reference (1). 

And whereas the Lessee has already deposited 4,94,32,680/ 

towards NPV over 67.716 ha. of forest land @7,30,000/- per hectare. 

And whereas on Site Inspection by undersigned, the canopy density 

over 67.352 ha. of forest land proposed to be diverted vide the above said proposal has 

assessed as 0.50, Eco-\Value Class-l, the NPV need to be charged @14,36,670/- per 

hectare over the applied forest area of 67.352 ha. for diversion, i.e. 67.352 ha. x 

Z14,36,670/-=9,67,62,598/ 

And whereas out of the above assessed amount you have earlier 

deposited 4,94,32,680/- (@7,30,000/- per hectare over 67.716 ha. of forest land. 

Now therefore, the undersigned, by virtue of authority vested by the 

Apex Court, hereby demand for payment of 24,73,29,918/- (79,67,62,598/- (-) 

Z4,94,32,680/-) towards differential NPV over 67.716 ha. of forest land within 30 days of 

issue of this Order. 
Contd.2... 

Division in Sundargarh District of Odisha (Online Proposal 



The NPV of 4,73,29,91 8/- (Rupees Four Crore Seventy Three 

Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred ighteen) only is to be deposited through 

e-portal of MoEF & CC as provided in the http://parivesh.nic.in, and submit the original 

It is further ordered that in the event of upward revision of NPV, an 

undertaking to pay the differential amount is to be submitted by the Lessee. 

Memo No. 5 

-2 

/6F-Dt: 02.0|.2024 

Memo No. K /6F-Dt:02.o.2024 

Yours faithfully, 

4 

Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Forest 

Diversion & Nodal Officer, F.C. Act' O/0 the P.C.C.F., Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of 

kind information and necessary action with reference to his Memo Np.25109 dt.22.12.2023. 

Divisional Forest Officer, 
Bonai Division. 

Divisional Forest Officer, 
Bonai Division. 

Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, 

Rourkela Circle, Rourkela for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference 

to Memo No.251 11 dt.22.12.2023 of the Conservator of Forests (Nodal), Bhubaneswar. 

Divisional Forest Officer. 
Bonai Division. 

proof with seal and signature of the issuing Bank to this office for needful. 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

